Measuring seventy-two inches (72″) 
from the left rear quarter panel to the right rear quarter panel, then ninety-six inches (96″) 
forward along the right side door, the diagonal measurement from that point to the top of 
the left rear quarter panel must be a minimum of one-hundred seventeen inches (117″). 

3) CHASSIS AND WHEEL BASE 
A. Wheel base must be a minimum of 103 inches and there will be no tolerances. The 

measurement will be taken from the center of the front hub to the center of the rear hub 
on the right side of the car. 

B. No in-cockpit weight adjustment of any kind.